ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR SEPTEMBER 2020

Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date

Inspections*** *109 *165 1580 *589
Follow-up Inspections 20 30 397 *209
Consultations *4 *21 195 *44
Temporary Events Issued *3 *q 348 *42
Temporary Event Inspections *1 *1 186 *13
Plan Reviews 3 2 41 34
Pre-opening Inspections 3 0 36 17
New Establishments 8 6 44 41
Closed Establishments 5 15 31 42
Complaints Received 46 122 176 492
Complaints Investigated 46 114 187 474
Complaints Closed 35 103 171 393

*Low inspection activity due to Covid-19



Start Date

09/11/2020
09/17/2020
09/21/2020
09/18/2020
09/14/2020
09/29/2020

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
OPEN ESTABLISHMENTS - SEPTEMBER 2020

Establishment Name

OVERFLOW

AJ SLIDERS

DOLLAR TREE #08588
MONI'S SOULFOOD FIESTA
TACOS DEL VALLE
JIMMY'S SPORTS BAR

Address

454 REDINGTON DR UNIT B
2075 PRAIRIE ST #110

358 RANDALL RD

13 DOUGLAS AVE

6N559 ROUTE 25

125 W OAK KNOLL DR

City

SOUTH ELGIN
ST CHARLES
SOUTH ELGIN
ELGIN

ST CHARLES
HAMPSHIRE



End Date

09/01/2020
09/02/2020
09/02/2020
09/04/2020
09/04/2020
09/09/2020
09/10/2020
09/15/2020
09/15/2020
09/18/2020
09/21/2020
09/28/2020
09/28/2020
09/30/2020
09/30/2020

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT
CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - SEPTEMBER 2020

Establishment Name

IRON WOK

KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN

TEA HOUSE INC

TWO RIVERS HEAD START - ELGIN EAST
TWO RIVERS HEADSTART AGENCY
JIMMY'S CHICKEN & RIBS

POWER MOVES YOGA

THE LODGE ON 64

ST LAURENCE SCHOOL

FIREHOUSE SUBS

LA ROQUETA DE ANDRES

SHARED DREAM KITCHEN

STOP N GO OF ELGIN

GRAND VICTORIA CASINO - PRIME BURGER BAR
ELGIN BOOKS

Address

127 W OAK KNOLL DR
1518 S RANDALL RD
651 S 8TH ST

735 DUNDEE AVE
418 AIRPORT ROAD
551 S8TH ST

1920 W MAIN ST
41W379 RTE 64

572 STANDISH ST
346 S RANDALL RD
1315 DUNDEE AVE
1544 FLEETWOOD DR
789 SUMMIT STREET
250 S GROVE AVE

66 S GROVE AVE

City
HAMPSHIRE
GENEVA
WEST DUNDEE
ELGIN

ELGIN

WEST DUNDEE
ST CHARLES
ST CHARLES
ELGIN

SOUTH ELGLIN
ELGIN

ELGIN

ELGIN

ELGIN

ELGIN



ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS SEPTEMBER 2020

WELL STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Well Permits Issued 5 12 78 50
Permitted Wells Inspected 3 1 52 25
Abandoned Well Sealed 1 4 41 25
Complaints Received 0 0 4 0
Complaints Closed 0 0 6 2

SEPTIC STATISTICS Previous Month This Month Prior Year to Date Year to Date
Permit Issued 7 8 54 43
Installation Inspections 9 8 53 50
Complaints Received 3 2 22 21
Complaints Closed 14 2 15 21




SEPTEMBER 2020

LEAD SURVEY PREVIOUS THIS PRIOR YEAR YEAR TO
DESCRIPTION MONTH MONTH TO DATE DATE

New Cases

Follow-up Inspections 25 10 169 121
Cases Closed 5 1 22 29
Administrative Hearings 0 0 06 03

Court Complaints Filed 0 0 00 00



Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY

August 2020 September 2020 October 2020 YTD
13 13 5 123
DISTRICT COMPLAINT LAST ACTION  LAST ACTION DATE DEPOSITION
Failed Septic.lllegal
09 Discharge/No Assign Inspector 9/23/2020 New
Permit
Failed Septic.lllegal Miscellaneous
08 Discharge/No o 10/13/2020 Open
. Communication
Permit
02 Parking Close Case 10/2/2020 Closed
08 Parking Waiting for 10/10/2020 Open
Response to Letter
12 Storageofjunk  ‘aitingfor 9/18/2020 New
Response to Letter
12 Storage of Junk Mlscellangou's 10/9/2020 Open
Communication
16 Close Case 9/17/2020 Closed
16 Building Exterior Close Case 9/30/2020 Closed
16 NoxiousWeeds  varing for 9/27/2020 New
Response to Letter
16 Parking Close Case 10/6/2020 Closed
16 Parking Waiting for 9/16/2020 Open
Response to Letter
ACCUMULATIONS
202
18 OF YARD WASTE Close Case 9/30/2020 Closed
22 Storage of Junk Close Case 9/23/2020 Closed

10/14/2020 2:20:32 PM







