ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS FOR SEPTEMBER 2020

	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Inspections***	*109	*165	1580	*589
Follow-up Inspections	20	30	397	*209
Consultations	*4	*21	195	*44
Temporary Events Issued	*3	*4	348	*42
Temporary Event Inspections	*1	*1	186	*13
Plan Reviews	3	2	41	34
Pre-opening Inspections	3	0	36	17
New Establishments	8	6	44	41
Closed Establishments	5	15	31	42
Complaints Received	46	122	176	492
Complaints Investigated	46	114	187	474
Complaints Closed	35	103	171	393

^{*}Low inspection activity due to Covid-19

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT OPEN ESTABLISHMENTS - SEPTEMBER 2020

Start Date	Establishment Name	Address	City
09/11/2020	OVERFLOW	454 REDINGTON DR UNIT B	SOUTH ELGIN
09/17/2020	AJ SLIDERS	2075 PRAIRIE ST #110	ST CHARLES
09/21/2020	DOLLAR TREE #08588	358 RANDALL RD	SOUTH ELGIN
09/18/2020	MONI'S SOULFOOD FIESTA	13 DOUGLAS AVE	ELGIN
09/14/2020	TACOS DEL VALLE	6N559 ROUTE 25	ST CHARLES
09/29/2020	JIMMY'S SPORTS BAR	125 W OAK KNOLL DR	HAMPSHIRE

KANE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT CLOSED ESTABLISHMENTS - SEPTEMBER 2020

End Date	Establishment Name	Address	City
09/01/2020	IRON WOK	127 W OAK KNOLL DR	HAMPSHIRE
09/02/2020	KENTUCKY FRIED CHICKEN	1518 S RANDALL RD	GENEVA
09/02/2020	TEA HOUSE INC	651 S 8TH ST	WEST DUNDEE
09/04/2020	TWO RIVERS HEAD START - ELGIN EAST	735 DUNDEE AVE	ELGIN
09/04/2020	TWO RIVERS HEADSTART AGENCY	418 AIRPORT ROAD	ELGIN
09/09/2020	JIMMY'S CHICKEN & RIBS	551 S 8TH ST	WEST DUNDEE
09/10/2020	POWER MOVES YOGA	1920 W MAIN ST	ST CHARLES
09/15/2020	THE LODGE ON 64	41W379 RTE 64	ST CHARLES
09/15/2020	ST LAURENCE SCHOOL	572 STANDISH ST	ELGIN
09/18/2020	FIREHOUSE SUBS	346 S RANDALL RD	SOUTH ELGLIN
09/21/2020	LA ROQUETA DE ANDRES	1315 DUNDEE AVE	ELGIN
09/28/2020	SHARED DREAM KITCHEN	1544 FLEETWOOD DR	ELGIN
09/28/2020	STOP N GO OF ELGIN	789 SUMMIT STREET	ELGIN
09/30/2020	GRAND VICTORIA CASINO - PRIME BURGER BAR	250 S GROVE AVE	ELGIN
09/30/2020	ELGIN BOOKS	66 S GROVE AVE	ELGIN

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH STATISTICS SEPTEMBER 2020

WELL STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Well Permits Issued	5	12	78	50
Permitted Wells Inspected	3	1	52	25
Abandoned Well Sealed	1	4	41	25
Complaints Received	0	0	4	0
Complaints Closed	0	0	6	2
SEPTIC STATISTICS	Previous Month	This Month	Prior Year to Date	Year to Date
Permit Issued	7	8	54	43
Installation Inspections	9	8	53	50
Complaints Received	3	2	22	21
Complaints Closed	14	2	15	21

SEPTEMBER 2020

LEAD SURVEY DESCRIPTION	PREVIOUS MONTH	THIS MONTH	PRIOR YEAR TO DATE	YEAR TO DATE
New Cases	8	9	36	29
Follow-up Inspections	25	10	169	121
Cases Closed	5	1	22	29
Administrative Hearings	0	0	06	03
Court Complaints Filed	0	0	00	00

Nuisance Complaint Details

NUISANCE COMPLAINT SUMMARY				
August 2020 September 2020 October 2020 YTD				
13	13	5	123	

DISTRICT	COMPLAINT	LAST ACTION	LAST ACTION DATE	DEPOSITION
09	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Assign Inspector	9/23/2020	New
08	Failed Septic.Illegal Discharge/No Permit	Miscellaneous Communication	10/13/2020	Open
02	Parking	Close Case	10/2/2020	Closed
08	Parking	Waiting for Response to Letter	10/10/2020	Open
12	Storage of Junk	Waiting for Response to Letter	9/18/2020	New
12	Storage of Junk	Miscellaneous Communication	10/9/2020	Open
16		Close Case	9/17/2020	Closed
16	Building Exterior	Close Case	9/30/2020	Closed
16	Noxious Weeds	Waiting for Response to Letter	9/27/2020	New
16	Parking	Close Case	10/6/2020	Closed
16	Parking	Waiting for Response to Letter	9/16/2020	Open
18	ACCUMULATIONS OF YARD WASTE	Close Case	9/30/2020	Closed
22	Storage of Junk	Close Case	9/23/2020	Closed

10/14/2020 2:20:32 PM